P T T S R

RN

: ;;;L.; ...p..hu“. T

AT AR e b

* substituted -

2/25/81

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 81-8(s)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 14, ARTICLE II
OF THE HOMER CITY CODE, CREATING A NEW SECTION
14.200.9, SCHEDULE OF RATES OUTSIDE OF THE CITY
LIMITS FOR METERED WATER SALES, RENUMBERING
SECTION 14.200.9 TO 14.200.10, AND NAMING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE. _

WHEREAS, the City of Homer has used a separate rate
schedule to charge for providing the service to outside
the City users, and

WHEREAS, the additional schedule within the water
rates needs to be formalized inte an ordinance,

NOW THEREFORE THE CITY OF HCOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. Section 14.200.9. PENALTIES is hereby
renumbered as Section 14.200.10.

Section 2. Section 14.200.9 is hereby enacted to
read:

RATES OUTSIDE OF CITY LIMITS
METERED WATER SALES

PER MONTH PER THOUSAND GALLONS
First 30,000 Gallons S 3.16
Next 90,000 Gallons 2.58
Next 270,000 Gallons 2.1¢0
Over 390,000 Gallons 1.64
METER SIZE ALLOWANCE CHARGE
5/8" 6,000 Gallons § 26.30
3/4" 8,000 Gallons 29.20
1 10,000 Gallons 31.60
15" X 25,000 Gallons 79.00
2" 65,000 Gallons 187.20
3" 103,000 Gallons 356.00
4" 240,000 Gallons 560.00
e" 400,000 Gallons 1,000.00

Service Connection and Disconnection

Rt RTTUS SRS L U P R R SUURDNOS 1 SRS K RTINS e C S T S PO S PN

A charge of $20.00 shall be made for connecting and disconnecting
water gervice. This fee shall be in addition to all other charges.

SBection 3. Sections 14.200.9 and 14.200.10 are the only
sections affected by this amendment.

CITY OF HOMER

AN N

Leo Rhode, Mayor




Ordinance 81-8 {(s)
bage 2

E ATTEST:

At hioons Mot

Kathleen F. Herold, City Clerk

i

!

E First Reading 2/23/81
1

; Public Hearing 3/9/81
; Second Reading 3/9/81

Effective Date 3/10/81




